emergency and the City of Claremont is scheduled to iq)date its COOP and EOF; and

WHEREAS, die City would lilre approval to spply for, accept, and expend an award of the New
Hampshire Homeland Security and ̂ ergency Mmagement Grant in the amount of Twenty-Two
Thousand Dollars ($22,000.00) for the purpose of updatiiig and reformatting the City's Continuity
of Operations Plan and Local Emergency Operations Plan to meet Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) criteria,

WHEREAS, the total sum of these two grants requires the City to authorize and appropriate the
amount Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000.00) in serving as the City's portion of the
funds required for these grants from which diis amount shall be provided, by the City, in the form
of die frnancial equivalent of the administrative and duties provided by those City
officials/employees participatu^ in these projects (no monetary af^jropriation, from the City, is
associated with these matching funds); and

NOW THE^REFORE BE IT RESOLVED die Claremont City Council hereby raises and
qjpropriatcs the sum of Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars ($22,000.00), which shall have no impact
on the City's tax rate, for the purposes stated herein.

BE rr FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager or his designees are hereby authorized to
execute all documents and undertake all actions as may be required to implement this Resolution.

[...]

Thousand Dollars ($22,000.00) for the purpose of updating and reformatting the City's Continuity
of Operations Plan and Local Emergency Operations Plan to meet Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) criteria,

WHEREAS, the total sum of these two grants requires the City to authorize and appropriate the
amount Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000.00) in serving as the City's portion of the matching
funds required for these grants from which this amount shall be provided, by the City, in the form
of the financial equivalent of the admirustnitive tasks and duties provided by those City
officials/employees participating in these projects (no monetary appropriation, from the City, is